

**ATTACHMENT 1**

**SUMMARY OF JOINT FUNDING AGREEMENT**

<b>JFA/Amendment</b>	<b>Board of Supervisors/ RMA Director Approval</b>	<b>JFA/Amendment Budget Increase/Extension of Term</b>	<b>JFA Total</b>
JFA	06/22/2016 / 3/20/2016	\$757,330/ Original Term: January 1, 2016 to October 31, 2019	\$757,330
Amendment No. 1	6/22/2016 / 06/17/16	\$63,608/ No Term Extension	\$820,908
Amendment No. 2	Pending / Pending	\$509,622/ Extended Term to October 31, 2021	\$1,330,560